
Bhausaheb Lahane Dnyanprakash Arts College, Pinjar 

Founder President 

Late Motiramji Lahane 

Sushikshan Prasarak Mandal, Pinjar 

HEHAT#, 

Tq.Barshitakali,Dist.Akola (M.S.) 444007 
NAAC Re-Accredited with B Grade, 3 "Cycle (CGPA-2.11) 

E-mail:bldasc226@sgbau.ac.in 
Contact : 9423130155 / 95522751 07 

Website -www.bldcollege.ac. in 
Out No. : BLD / 3o/z S 

Principal 
Dr.V.C.Kharode 

Date 

Hat:- hH0G-HH /sfi/34H -2/4eAft/à.fA./2023 / 4619 faH0E;- 04.09.2023 

HA:- D HA 2024-25 4AU 34AlS 

ATS0 3TH to HEYÍia yHR HA 2024-25 T 3/UT 34ZATS( Audit Statement ) 

Pr1ncipai 
Bhausaheb Lahane Dnyanpraltash 

Arts Coilege, Pinjar, 
Ta.Barshitaki, DistAkola 



AUDIT REPORT 
2024-2025 

SHRI BHAUSAHEB LAHANE.DNYANPRAKASH ARTS COLLEGE, PINJAR, DIST, AKOLA 



NRPUNDKAR& ASSOCIATES 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

99700 82400(M) 0724-2452401(0) 

1We have examined the balance sheet as on 3I st March, 2025 and Income and Expenditure account for the year ended on that date. attached herewith, of : 
SHRI BHAUSAHEB LAHANE DNYANPRAKASH ARTS COLLEGE PINJAR, DIST, AKOLA Run By SUSHIKSHAN PRASAKAR MANDAL PINJAR 

NANDI-KRUPA, D-5 

2.We certify that the Balance Shect and Income & Expenditure account are in agreement with the books of account at Pinjar Dist Akola. 

(b) Subject to above 

SUDHR COLONY 

AKOLA-444 001 

3.(a) We report the following observations / comments/ diserepancies / inconsistencies: if any: As per annexture attached herewith seperately, further financial statements are the responsibility of management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these statements, based on our audit. We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. These standard require that we plan & perform the audit to obtain a reasonable assurance whether these statements are free from materila misstatements. An audit includes examing, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts & disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management, as well as evaulating the overall financial statement presentation. We belive that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion. 

A. We have obtained all the information and explanations which, to the best of our knowledge and belief, were necessary for the purpose of the audit. 
B.In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by college so far as appears from our examination of the books. 

C.In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the said accounts, read with notes thereon, if any, give a true and fair view : 

Date:26/06/2025 
Place: Akola 

(i) In the case of the balance sheet, of the state of the affairs of the College as at 3 1 st March, 2025, and (ii) In the case of Income & Expenditure account. of the Deficit for the year ended on that date. 

Principai 

As per our report of even date, 
For N R Pundkar & Associates, 

Chartered Accountants, 
FRN 127918W 

Bhausaheb Lahane Dnyanprakash 

Arts College, Pinyar, 
Ta.Barshitakti, Dist.Akole 

NileshR Pundkar...Prop. 
M.No. 125408 



N RP NDKAR& ASsOCTA TES 
(HARIERED ACCOUNTANTs 

99700 82400(M) 0724-2452401(0) 

1 ME IHOD OF ACCOUNTING The assessee follows MiNcd sy stem of accounting 

NOTES TO ACCOUNT AND SIGNIEICANT ACCOUNTINGG POLICIES 

211XED ASSET: FiNed assets are rellected at their purchase cost and/or installation cost 
Separate depreciation fund is created in the books of account in current year 

41 INVESTMNETS: Investments are reflected at its acquisition cost if any 

3| DLPRECTA TION Depreciation is provided in the books as per rate mentioned in Schedule lof Report 
From the year 010-11 depreciation fund is being created 

NANDI-KRUPA, D-5 

5) Sundry Debtors, Creditors, Unseured borrowings, all ledgers are subject to confirmation & reconciliation. 

SUDHIR COLONY 

AKOLA-444 001 

6) Scholorship account is subject to verification as necessary register are not maintained by the college. 
Scholorship reconcilition is not provided for verification. 

7] The mamagement certifies that whatsoever expenses debited to income and expenditure account are actually 
incurred during regular course of the business & there is no element of personal expenditure and/or 
capital expenditure. 

8] Previous year figures have been rearranged, regrouped, and/or reclassified, wherever necessary to confirn 
the current year's classification. 

10] Fees is subject to verification as reconciliation is not provided before us. 

9] In the opinion of management current asset, loans, advances & others are approximately of the value 
stated if realised in ordinary course of business. 

Place: Akola 
Date: 26/06/2025 

AKOLA 

Principai 

As per our report of even date, 
For N R Pundkar & Associates, 

Chartered Accoun�ants, 

Bhausaheb Lahane Dnyanprakash 

Arts Coilege, Pinyjar, 
Ta.6arshitakti, Dist.Akota 

Nhesh R Pundkar...trop. 
| M.No. 125408 



FUND & LIABILITIES 

SUSHIKSHAN PRASARAK MADAL, PINJAR TO. BARSHITAKLI DIST. AKOLA Name of the Institute :- Bhausaheb Lahane Dnyanprakash Arts College Pinjar, Dist. Akola Balance Sheet As on 31st March, 2025 

Loan & Advances 

DSP Mandal 
Other Ad ances 

Deposits 

Depreciation Fund 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

Principal 

43167l6.00 
2052220.40 

rincipah 

Bhausaheb Lahane 
Dnyanorakash -art- rg" 

Schedule VIlI 
| Rule 17(1) | 

AMOUNT 

6368936.40 Movable Properties 
Movable Properties 

ASSETS & PROPERTIES 

14300.00| Deposits 

8589981.15 

0iniar 

2206744.75| Closing Balance 

Date : 26/06/2025 Akola 

Loan & Advances 

B. L. D. Arts College Pinjar Tq. Barshitakli Dist. Akola 

Add: Deficit during the year 

|Accumulated Income & Expenditure Ale 
Deficit as per last B/S 

TOTAL 

Principai 

AMOUNT 

Ni 

3746297.25 

Bhausaheb Lahane Dnyanprakash 
Arts Coilege, Pinjar, 

Ta.Barshitakli, Dist.Akota 

3890838.3 
176623.64 

AMOUNT 

-INo. 125408 

3746297.25 

210046.75| 

154030.00 

412145.21 

For N R Pundkar & Associates 

Chartered Accountants 

4067461.94 

R Pund kar...Prop 

8589981.15 
0.00 



U SHIhSH\PRAS 
amc of The Institute:-

Particulars 

I| S. P. Mandal Pinjar 
Total (A) 

2| Other 
#REF! 

Fadn1s Sir 
Colour Ad1 
NSS Loan 

Bhagat Sir 
Un1 Exam Advance 

Insurance 

Shri V C. Kharode. 
Ku. Vaishali Raut. 

Samajik Dayitva 
Shri D D Bakal 

Ms. Pramod Agency 
Uni. Environmental Fee. 

Student Aid Fund. 

|Immigration Fee. 
Ashwamegh Fee. 
Gadge Baba Adhyaan Nid 
P.ET. Fee. 
Printing Exp Advance 

|Uni. Emergency Fund. 
|Late Enrollment Fee. 

AK Thakare 

R \K MVDAL PINJAR T0. BARSHIL KLDISL. AKOLA 
Bhausahch Lahane Dnyanprakash \rts. College Pinjar Dist. Akola. 

SCHEDULE "3*" 
LOAN AND ADIANCES 

As on 31.03.24 
DR 

0 00 4316716 00 

0.00 4316716.00 

0 00 

0 00 

0.00 

O 00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

CR 

0.00 
0.00 

181500.00 
I 30000 00 

400.00 
150000.00 

5716.00 
12502.40 
20240.00 

819.00 
3390.00 
7560.00 

295.00 

J0000 00 000 0 00 
2400000 105000 00 101000 00 
19000.00 0 00 0 00 
32276 00 136615.00| I 35000.00 
28797.00 378 163.00 349366.00 

317480.00 13500.00 146670.00 

90.00 
34000.00 

2090.00 
440.00 

During 24-25 
DR 

76000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

CR 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

Closing 31.03.25 
DR 

Principai 

0.00 43 16716. 00 
0.00 

0 00 

O 00 

0 00 
0.00 

0 00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

CR 

43 16716.00 

I81500. 00 
130000 00 

10000 00 

20000.00 
19000.00 
30661.00 

0.00 
450650.00 

400.00 
150000.00 

5716.0o 
12502.40 
20240.00 

shausaheb Lahane Dmyanprakash 
Arts Cotlege, Pinyar, 

Ta.Barshitakti, Dist. AkoBa 

819.00 
3390.00 
7560.00 
295.00 

90.00 
34000.00 

2090.0O 
440.00 

76000.00 



p Mav ade 
S M lanwar 
SPGiri 

W W Bhagat 
Professional Tax. 
Salary Earners Society. 
Other Deduction. 

Gen. Provident Fund 
G. P. F. Advance. 
Uni. Examination Fee. 

G. O. I Scholarship A/c. 
From College Pinjar 
UGC und Transfer 

Building Maint. Advance 
Dr M K Fadnis 

Uni. Games & Sports Fe 
Uni. Enrollment Fee. 
Student Welfare Fund. 
Student Insurance. 
Uni. Exam. Exp. Advanc 
National Service Scheme 
NSS Spl. Camp. 

Uni. Annual Fee. 
Student Council Fee. 
Uni. Corpus Fund 
Nirmal Gramin Yojna 
|Group nsurance 
COC Teaching Adv. 

Total(B) 
Grand Total(A + B) 

0.00 

0 00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
10000.00 

0.00 
20000.00 

0.00 
875.00 
468.00 
855.75 

0.00 

141221.00 
12500.00 
6700.00 
2519.00 

680.00 
8700.00 
2528.00 
3000.00 

2000000 
15000 00 
15000.00 
8000.00 
1075.00 

32000.00 
5200.00 

14300.00 
2520.00 

15355.00 
2662.00 

10000.00 
0.00 

45000.00 
0.00 

54120.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

656635.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0 00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Principal 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 141221.00 

10000.00 
0.00 

20000.00 
0.00 

875.00 
468.00 
855.75 

0.00 

12500.00 
6700.00 
2519.00 

680.00 
8700.00 
2528.00 
3000.00 

20000.00 

15000 00 

Bhausaheb Lanane Dnyanprakash 
Arts College, Pinjar, 

Ta.Barshitakli, DistAkoa 

15000.00 
8000.00 
1075.00 

32000.00 
5200.00 

14300.00 
2520.00 

15355.00 
2662.00 

10000.00 
0.00 

45000.00 
0.00 

54120.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

656635.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

210046.75| 1953462.40 633278.00| 732036.00 210046.75 2052220.40 
210046.75| 6270178.40 6332 78.00 732036.00 210046.75| 6368936.40 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 



SUSHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL PINJAR TO. BARSHITAKLI DIST. AKOLA 
Name of the Institute :- Bhausaheb Lahane Dnyanprakash Arts College Pinjar, Dist. Akola 

EXPENDITURE 

Salary of the Staff 
Senior College 

Educational Fees 
Senior college 

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ending on 31st March, 2025 

Contingencies 
Other fund 

Senior college 
UGC A/c./Other 

Depreciation 

TOTAL 

Principal 

AMOUNT 

34428313.00 

303723.00 

639006.20 
671305.50 

10745.00 

Schedule IX 

|Rule 17() | 

Principa 
Bhausaheb Lahane 

Dnyanprakash art 

AMOUNT 

34428313.00]Govt Grants 
Salary Grant 

B. L. D. Arts College Pinjar Tq. Barshitakli Dist. Akola 

303723.00| Educational Fees 
Senior college 

INCOME 

1321056.70|Other Income 
Other fund 

36214109.64 

161016.94| Deficite for the Year 
Tr to Balance Sheet) 

Date : 26/06/20Ee. Pinlar 
Akola 

Senior college 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

34428313.00 

Pr1nc1pai 

752428.00 

842368.00 

14,377.00 

AMOUNT 

34428313.00 

Bhausaheh Lahane Dnyanprakash 
Arts College, Pinjar, 

Ta.Barshitakli, Dist.Akota 

752428.00 

856745.00 

176623.64 

For N R Pundkar & Associates 

Chartered Accountan 

362141 09.64| 

Nilesh R Pund kar...Prop 
MNo. 125408 

0.00 



RECEIPTS 

Opening Balances 
Cash in hand 
BOM- 501566 
CBI- 99888 

SUSHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL PINJAR IO. B \RSHILAKLI DIS L. AKOLA Name of thelnstitute:- Bhausaheb Lahane Dnyanprakas1 rts. College Pinjar Dist, Akola. SENIOR COLLEGE 

Govt. Grand 

Salary Grant 
NPSI4°o 

Earner Live 
Medical Reimbursement 

Other Income 

Paper & Scrap Scale 
Interest Income 

Fees & Fines 

College Exam Fees 
Games & Sports Fee 
Corpus Fund 
Emergency Fee 
Extra Cultural Activity Fee 
E-Suvidha Fees 
Dev Fund 

Ph.D.Registration Fee 
Income Tax Fees 

Student Security Fees 
Fine/Other Fee 
GBA Nidhi 
GOI other fees 

ldentity Card 
Library Fee 
Magazine Fee 
Medical Test Fees 
Physcal Test Fees 
Uni Game & Sports Fees 

Security Fee 
Student AID Fund 
Student Council Fund 

Sports 

Receipts and Payments Account for the year ending on 31st March, 2025 AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMEN IS 

Student Welfare Fund 
Tution Fees 
Uni.enrollment fees 
Env Sci Fees 

Uni. Annual Fces 

Uni. Ashwamegh Sports Fed 
Uni. Exam Fees 
Admission Fee 
Vehical Stand Fee 

TOTAL 

262 00 
32515.10 

283155.61 

32800254.00 
77151200 
|34007.00 
306540.00 

S00.00 
0.00 

3 168.00 

4224.00 
275.00 
975.00 

2350.00 
275.00 

165 1 84.00 
5000.0o 

36500.00 
275.00 

28050.00 
275.00 

215082.00 
975.00 

8400.00 
2350.00 

I525.00 
825.00 

1375.00 

1650.00 
825.00 

150.00 
5000.00 

275.00 
130000.00 

4994.00 
1936.0o 
2350.00 

825.00 

124690.00 

I000.0o 

1650.00 

315932.71| Salary of Staff 

500.00 

Basic Pay 
D. A 

T.A. 
H.R. A 

34012313.00 Liscensc Fees 
NPSI4°o 

Special Allowance 

35081173.71| 

Basic Pay 
Grade Pay 

752428.00 D. A. 
T. A. 
H. R. A. 

Fees & Fines 

Corpus Fund 

Phd Registration fees 
Emergency Fee 
College Exam fees 
GBA Nidhi 

SWF 
E-Suvidha Fees 
Thesis Submission fees 
Student Council Fund 
Idcome Tax Fees 

Student Security Ins 
Uni Annual Fees 

Uni Ash Sports & Games Fe 
Uni. Exam Fees 

Uni Sports & Games Fees 
Uni Enrollment Fees 

Other fund 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

Teaching 
I5770320 00 
7668606.00 

297000.00 

I37200s 00 
58500.00 
I8200 00 

I543024 00 
2672 7655.00 

0.00 
N-Teaching 

4338662.00 
0.00 

2021006.00 
122850.00 
361593.00 

6844111.00 

3091.00 

2000.00 
3091.00 
3470.00 
3091.00 
3091.00 
3091.00 
6000.00 
1686.00 

36500 00 

309100 
26414 00 

7587.00 
167125.00 

15455.00 
18940.00 

AMOUNT 

33571766.00 

303723.00 

0.00 

33875489.00 

Pr1ncipai 
Bhausahab Lahane Dnyanpralash 

Arts College, Pinjar, 
Ta barshitakti, DistAkole 



IOTAL B/E 
Ober Liabiliies 
GPE 
DCPS 

GPELoan 

Group LIC 
Income Tax 
LIC 

Proffessional Tax 

Loans & Advances 
Dr VC Kharode 

NSS Loan 

Um xam advane 

Oher fund 

Samajik Daytav Nidh1 

TOTAL 

CERTIFICATE 

3045852 00) 
551082 00 

I522000 00 
40193 00 

5361000 00 
349366 00 

48 100 00 

Transferred From UGC Accounts 

Principal 

146670 00 

101000 00 
|35000 00 

416000 00 

| 

B. L. D. Arts College Pinjar Tq. Barshitakli 
Principal,9y 

35051173.71| TOLAL B F 
10917593.00 Oher L iabilities 

Bhausaheb Lahane 

GPE 
DCPS 
GPE Loan 
Group LIC 

Income Tax 
LIO 

382670.00 Loans & Advances 
NSS Loan 

Akola 

Proffessional Tax 

Dnyanprakash Ate ColeEA Pintar 

416000.00 Audit Fees 

Dr VCKharode 
Uni Exam advane 
Contingencies 

Bank ( harges/Other 
Electric Bill Exp 
Garden Exp 
Misc. Exp 

News Paper Bil| 
Computer& maintainance 

Postagc Exp 
Sport Exp 
Seminar Fees 
Gazctte Fee 
Communication Skills Progd 

College Dev Expenses 
Advertisement Exp 
A ffilition Fee 

Degree Distribution Prograr 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Telephone Bill Exp 
Naac Exp 
Printing Exp 
Stationery Exp. 
TA DA Exp 

Zerox Exp 

Medical Bill Reimbursemen 
CHB Remuneration 
Samajik Dayitva Nidhi 

Books 

Other Equipment 

Closing Balances 
Cash in hand 

46807804.71| TOTAL 

Bank of Maharashtra- 50154 
Central Bank of India - 9988 

3045852 00 
551082 00 

1522000 00 
40193 00 

Date : 26/06/2025 

S361000.00 

378163 00 
48100 00 

105000 00 
13500 00 

I36615.00 

30000 G0 
3026 50 

45660 00 
6140 00 

20291 00 
5740 00 

91440. 00 
424.00 

40118.00 
10600.00 

1000.00 
45000.00 
29613.00 

5040.00 
10000.00 
9810.00 

10368.00 Movable & Immovable Properties 

90293.00 
5197.0o 

103776.00 
3418000 

Certificd that the figures shown in the above "Receipts & Pay ments Account" agree with the Books 
of accounts maintanance which have bcen audited by us and are found to be correct. 

25283.00 
17450.00 
41224.00 

134007.00 
306540.00 
416000 00 

25485 00 
6491500 

79.00 
2189.52 

10289.69 

33875489.00) 
I0946390.00) 

Principal 
Bhavsaheb Lahane Dnyarpralash 

Arts Colege, Pinjar, 
Ta.Brshitakl1, Dist AkoBa 

2551 15.00 

MNo. i25408 

671305.50 

856547.00 

90400.00 

12558.21 

46807804.71 

For N R Pundkar & Associates 

0.00 

Chartered Accountantsp 
sh R Pundkar...Prop 



SUSHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL PINJAR IO BARSHITAKL DIST AKOLA Name of the Institute:- Bhausaheb Lahane Dnyanprakash Arts College. Pinjar Dist. Akoia 

RECEIPTS 

Opening Balances 
Cash in Hand 

Canara Bank 1368 

TOTAL 

Receipts and Pay ments Account for the ear ending on 31st Mlarch. 2025 AMOUNT AMOUNT 

CERTIFICATE 

UGOAC 

377.00 
10368 00 

Principal 

10745 00 Contingencies 

10745.00 

B. L. D. Arts College Pinjar Tq. Barshitakli Dist. Akol 

PAYMENTS 

Bhausaheb Lahane 
Dnyanprakash Arts Colege, P1nja 

Misllaneous Expenses 

SeniorCollege 
Transferred to Senior Colld 

Closing Balances 
Cash in Hand 

Canara Bank I 368 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

377.0o 

Certified that the figures shown in the above "Receipts & Payments Account agree with the Books of accounts maintanance which have been audited by us and are found to be correct. 

10.368.00 

PrnCipai 

0.00 
.00 

AMOUNT 

377.00 

8hausaheb Lahane Dnyanpralash 
Arts Cotlege, Pinjar, 

Ta.Barshitakli, Dist.Akola 

10368.00 

0.00 

For N R Pundkar & Associates 
Chartered Accountants 

10745.00 
0.00 

Date : 26/06/2025 Akola Niesh Rfundkar...Prop 
MNo. 125408 



SUSHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL PINJAR TO, BARSHITAKLI DIST. AKOLA Name of the Institute:- Bhausaheb Lahane Dnvanprakash Arts College . Pinjar Dist. A kola Mahavidy alay in Dayitw a Samajik Fund A/C Receipts and Payments Account for the year ending on 31st March, 2025 AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS 
RECEIPTS 

Opening Balances 
Cash in Hand 
Central Bank 3878 

College Contribution 
Principal Social contributi 

Staft Social Contribution 

Other Income 
Bank interest 
Flag Day 

TOTAL 

CERTIFICATE 

Principal 

0.00 
92716.20 

Principal 

0.00 
416000 00 

5307.00 
8570.00 

92716.20 College Contribution 
Samajik Dayitea Social Su 212900.00 
Flag Day Fund I0000.00 

416000.00 Other Fund 
College Ac 
BankCommissOn 

Closing Balances 
13877.00 Cash in Hand 

Central Bank 3878 

522593.20 TOTAL 

Bhausaheb LahaE 

Dnyanprakass Arts o'ege, Pnj 

AMOUNT 

Certified that the figures shown in the above "Receipts & Payments Account" agree with the Books of accounts maintanance which have been audited by us and are found to be correct. 

0.00 
I062O 

0.00 

Principai 

299587.00 

AMOUNT 

MNo. 125408 

222900.00 

Bhausaheb Lahane Dnyanprakash 
Arts College, Pinjar, 

Ta.Barshitakli, Dist.Akola 

For N R Pundkar & Associates 
Chartered Accountànts 

I06.20 

299587.00 

Date : 26/06/2025 Akola Ntes RTundkar...Prop 

522593.20| 

AKOLA 
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